

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA Phone: (040) 2301 6033; Fax: (040) 2301 6032

No. IITH/40/2020/RTI/Admin

Dated: .03.2021

To,

Sub: Disposal of appeal filed under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: 1. Your RTI application with Reg. No.IITHY/R/E/21/00040, dated. 31/01/2021.

2. Your appeal No. IITHY/A/E/21/00013, Dt.09.03.2021

Dear Sir/ Madam,

I have gone through your appeal with registration No. IITHY/A/E/21/00013 dt.09.03.2021 and the reply furnished by the CPIO with reference to your RTI application cited above. Having examined the matter in detail, I sum up my observations as follows.

4	Information Sought	Information given and details of documents, if any, furnished.
	TO THE CPIO IIT Hyderabad, Kandi, Sangareddy, Telangana - 502285, Telangana, India. SUBJECT- REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER SECTION -6(1) OFRTI ACT SIR, PLEASE SUPPLY ME THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WITHRESPECT TO FOLLOWING EXAMINATION APPEARED BY ME- DETAILS OF EXAMINATION- EMPLOYEMENT NOTICE NO IITH/2020/Rec/NF/8 CATEGORY NO -19 NAME OF POST - EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT PAY LEVEL 6 DATE OF EXAM - 14 DECEMBER 2020 CENTRE NAME - IIT HYDERABAD ROLL NO - 9358	No Information Sought.

PARTICULARS OF INFORMATION SOUGHT -	
1. PLEASE INFORM ME THE TOTAL MARKS OBTAINED BY ME INABOVE WRITTEN EXAM.	Marks scored by the Candidate bearing Application no. 9358: 79
2. PLEASE INFORM ME THE CUT OFF MARKS FOR GEN , SC , ST ,EWS, AND OBC CATEGORY CANDIDATES FINALLY SELECTED ANDRECOMMENDED FOR APPOINNTMENT .	Cutoff marks for UR Select Category: 88 Cutoff marks for OBC Select Category: 85 Cutoff marks for SC Select Category: 81 Cutoff marks for EWS Select Category: 81 *No vacancy was notified under ST Category
3.CERTIFIED COPY OF MY EVALUATED OMR SHEET FOR THE EXAMDETAILED ABOVE.	Enclosed as Annexure-1

Grounds of the appeal:

Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information

Appeal Text:

Date 09/3/2021

To The First Appellate Authority, RTI

Cmde M Nambiar, Ph.D. (Retd)

Registrar & Appellate Authority,

IIT Hyderabad, Kandi, Sangareddy-502285

First Appeal against reply of RTI application with registration no.IITHY/R/E/21/00040, dated.31.01.2021

Dear Sir.

3/9/2021 RTI Appeal Details

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/appealDetails.php?reg=TXJtTG1xVFQveE1SNnZJbEhmb2JJZEx3akl5Rjk4dU1YMDdiaXFMRIBxMD06OnfESXFP9... 2/2

I would like to draw your attention to the response provided to me for my RTI application having No. IITHY/R/E/21/00040, dated.31.01.2021.

The information provided to me against point no.3 is incomplete. I had requested for a "Certified copy of my evaluated OMR sheet. The front side of my OMR sheet has been provided as Annexure-1. However some other details have not been provided, which I am listing below.

- 1. The sheet has not been certified. Please provide the sheet with proper certification from the competent authority.
- 2. In addition, there is no way that I can verify the marks that I have been said to have obtained, which is 79. So kindly provide me the answer key for my question paper, and a list showing which of my answers were correct and which were incorrect.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

Raju Biswas.

Application No.: 9358

HOUSE NO 2950 2ND FLOOR GALI NO 12,

NEAR SHIV CHOWK, RANJITNAGAR PATEL NAGAR SOUTH,

PATEL NAGAR SOUTH, Pin:110008, Delhi,

iamrajubiswas06@gmail.com, +91-9711132383.

Disposal of Appeal:

- 1.Please note that the information provided against RTI applications are itself be treated as certified. Hence, no separate certification is required.
- 2.Information as sought under RTI application no. 00040 dated 31.01.2021 has already been provided to the appellant through PIO. Fresh information other than the information sought under RTI application can't be considered as Appeal. Hence, **no additional information can be provided.**
- 3. Accordingly, your appeal cited above stands disposed of.
- 4. Appeal against the decision of the Appellate Authority lies with the Central Information Commission, Room No.326, 'C' Wing, II Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, NEW DELHI 110 066.

Yours faithfully,

Cmde Manohar Nambiar PhD (Retd)
Registrar & Appellate Authority,

e-mail: registrar@iith.ac.in

040 2301 6055